also now seeking authority to issue and allot Additional Subscription Shares conditional on the
passing of the Resolutions at the General Meeting. If passed, the Resolutions would allow the
Company to issue additional Ordinary Shares in the future to all investors in the Fundraise (in
proportion to their holding of New Ordinary Shares at the relevant point in time) to raise up to a
further £2.77 million at the Issue Price in aggregate, including the shares subject to the Deferred
Subscription Deed. It is intended that the Company will make further announcements concerning
any additional subscriptions at the appropriate time, however, there can be no guarantee that
such subscriptions can be concluded.

6. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Canaccord Genuity Asset Management Limited, Lombard Odier Investment Managers Neil
Austin, Alex Tristram and Klaas de Boer are each a Related Party (as defined by the AIM Rules),
and will be participating in the Fundraise as follows:

 Current
Holding of
Existing
Shares

% of
Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Number of
New

Ordinary
Shares

Holding
post

Second
Admission

% of
Enlarged

Share
Capital

Canaccord
Genuity Asset
Management
Limited

38,809,146 18.49% 13,333,333 52,142,479  8.93%

Lombard Odier
Investment
Managers

22,893,266 10.91%  33,333,333  56,226,599  9.63%

Neil Austin  200,000 0.10% 666,666 866,666 0.15%

Alex Tristram  0 0% 166,666 166,666 0.03%

Klaas de Boer  5,050,000 2.41% 3,333,333  8,383,333 1.44%

The participation of Neil Austin and Alex Tristram by way of the Subscription and Klaas de Boer's
intention to participate via the Retail Offer (the "Participating Directors ") constitute related party
transactions by virtue of them each being Directors. The Directors (excluding the aforementioned
Directors participating in the Fundraise) consider, having consulted with Cavendish (the
Company's nominated adviser), that the terms of Participating Directors subscription in the
Fundraising are fair and reasonable insofar as the Company's Shareholders are concerned.

The participation in the Placing of Canaccord Genuity Asset Management Limited and Lombard